
M300

Page
Contents

Complete Equipment with Scope of Supplies 2 - 3

Accessories 4 - 7

Spare Parts 

M300, 400V 8 - 11
Control panel M300, 400V 12 - 15
Control panel M300 MCU01,  400V 16 - 19

Water fitting 20 - 21
Water pump kit T61E 20 - 21
Water pump kit T70E M300 20 - 21
Air fitting and cleaning hose 22 - 23

For further accessories as well as the spare parts of the
accessories please refer to catalogue "Accessories"

01.2009 UK M300     1



01.2009 UK M300     2



Complete Equipment with Scope of Supplies

Ordering No. Description

610000 M300   400V 50Hz 3ph
Capacity: approx. 24 l/min.
(with Stator/Rotor uni-star 1)

Scope of supplies:

600143 Compressor  250 l/min, 400V 50Hz 3ph 
610053 Stator uni-star 1, maintenance-free, white-aluminium
610052 Rotor uni-star 1
610035 Pump end piece M300, compl. 
607014 Hose pressure manometer DN35
606286 Reduction piece M35 / M25
605105 Reduction piece F35 / GEKA coupling
605066 Mortar hose DN25 M25 / F25, 10m compl.
602322 Air hose 1/2", 11m, compl. 
610051 Cleaning hose  ! "
605145 Spraying device F25 straight, 200mm long
600285 Sponge rubber ball ø 35mm, packing unit 10 pieces
600286 Sponge rubber ball ø 45mm, packing unit 10 pieces
600537 Pole trowel for mortar nozzle
561213 Spanner for the sieve chamber

various tools

610100 M300+  400V 50Hz 3ph
Please refer to next chapter

Mixing pump incl. Water pump, compressor with deactivation, as 
well as single chamber mixing utilizing the wet soaking principle

01.2009 UK M300     3



Accessories

Ordering No. Description

Capacities:

Capacity 24 l/min (Scope of supplies)
610052 Rotor uni-star 1 
610053 Stator uni-star 1, maintenance-free
545041 Reduction ring for pump end piece, o.D. 124mm / i.D. 102mm
610072 Replacement flange for pump mixing tube, i.D. 102mm
610049 Dosing screw,  45mm pitch

Capacity 6 l/min
620330 Rotor D4-½
610088 Stator uni-star 0,25, maintenance-free

Capacity 11 l/min
620340 Rotor m-tec star
610087 Stator uni-star 0,5, maintenance-free

Capacity 30 l/min
550617/001 Rotor uni-star 1,25
610086 Stator uni-star 1,25, maintenance-free

Capacity 45 l/min
610062 Rotor uni-star 2
610063 Stator uni-star 2, adjustable

- no reduction ring required -
610073 Replacement flange for pump mixing tube, i.D. 125mm
610078 Dosing screw,  90mm pitch

o.D. = outer diameter      i.D. = inner diameter   

01.2009 UK M300     4



Accessories

610099  "Floorscreed" kit consisting of:

610062 Rotor uni-star 2

610063 Stator uni-star 2

610073 Replacement flange 125mm

610067 Pumpmixer

545330 Remote control cable
610078 Dosing screw (for transport shaft)

ø 84 pitch 90mm, Length 281mm, orange

alternative:
610105 Transport shaft for floorscreed, compl. 

Pumpmixers:

In conditions with inferior water supply or work by means of a 
Water-butt it is recommended to use the water pump T70E with 
the kit no. 610075.

M300 Intensive
Nr. 610066

M300 FE
Nr. 610067

M300 Insulating plaster
Nr. 610068

M300
Nr. 610045

01.2009 UK M300     5



Accessories

610075 Water pump kit  T70E M300
(incl. Motor protection switch for T70E )

610139 Adapter for wet material probe 

610137 Mounting-set for delivery hood with Probe / Vibrator 
control (art.-no. 606250)

01-ENG-017389

Adapter

01.2009 UK M300     6



Accessories

Ordering No. Description

Air hoses
602321 Air hose 1/2", 5m compl. with GEKA
602322 Air hose 1/2", 11m compl. with GEKA
602323 Air hose 1/2", 13.30m compl. with GEKA

Water Supply
601351/001 Auxiliary water pump 230V
602307 Water hose 3/4", 20m compl. with GEKA 
601185 Suction hose 3/4", 4m compl.

Connecting Cables
606155 Connecting cable 5 x 4, 25m  400V (32A 5pole 6h)
606165 Connecting cable 5 x 4, 50m long (32A 5pole 6h)

Radio Remote Control / Remote Control Cables
600193 Radio remote control RC 2000 230V 

545330 Remote control cable 50m on a cable drum
601183 Extension cable 4-pole, compl. 10m
601187 Remote control - Extension cable 4-pole compl. 25m

Mortar Hoses
605066 Mortar hose DN25, M25/F25, 10m  compl.
545049 Mortar hose DN35, M35/F35, 13,30m  compl.

600285 Sponge rubber ball ø 35mm, packing unit 10 pieces
600286 Sponge rubber ball ø 45mm, packing unit 10 pieces

606248 Delivery hood duo-mix / M300 
without control system

606258 Delivery hood duo-mix / M300
with vibrator control system

606250 Delivery hood duo-mix / M300
with sensor-vibration control system

Attention: When ordering a new delivery hood art.-no. 606250 
the control panel must be secured in place with the 
mounting set art. no. 610137.
This mounting set must be ordered separately.

610137 Mounting-set for delivery hood with Probe / Vibrator 
control (art.-no. 606250)

605250 Filter hood duo-mix incl. rotating sensor compl. (4 Filters)
559765 Exhaust hood for bagged material compl., 

230V-Ventilator, fitting onto the material trough

Adapter hood
610124 Adapter hood for M300/G4 filter hood

For spare parts refer to catalogue "Accessories"

610139 Adapter for wet material probe 

Delivery Hoods - Filter Hoods 

01.2009 UK M300     7



01-ENG-012797

49
50

5

01.2009 UK M300     8



Spare Parts

M300 400V

Item Ordering No. Description

0 610000 M300  400V
1 610003 Solid rubber wheel ø 250x70 with brake
2 610004 Solid rubber wheel ø 250x70 without brake
3 610034 Square plug
4 552864 Hood support
5 610040 Control panel M300
6 600143 Compressor 400V 
7 610065 Motor 2,2kW 230/400V -269rpm, compl.
7.1 610010 Drive motor 2,2kW 230/400V -269rpm 
7.1.1 605162 Fan cover
7.1.2 561919 Fan blade
7.2 610007 Motor bracket
7.3 600363 Rubber cap
8 549106 Tensioning wedge
9 610015 Transport shaft M300
9.1 610009 Carrying tube
9.2 610049 Dosing screw ø 84mm, pitch 45, length 281mm, brown
9.3 610011/001 Journal
9.4 554104 Spring washer DIN127 B12
9.5 610091 Safety screw
9.6 610083 Plain bearing bush
9.7 554103 Hexagonal nut M10 - DIN985
9.8 501058 Hexagonal bolt M10x55 - DIN931
9.10 554094 Washer B10,5
10 553073 Ring screw
11 610014 Proximity switch
12 610013 Mounting for proximity switch
13 610008 Steel outlet compl.
14 610083 Bush
15 605216 Locking lever
16 605016 Ball head
17 730401 Hose bracket 8-10
18 610025/001 PU insert (pump piece) with 2 holes
19 610019 Wet soaking lid, compl.
19.1 610020 Wet soaking lid 
19.2 547165 Pressure spring
19.3 547017 Disc
19.4 547018 Seal
19.5 547257 Nozzle
22 610032 Sensor type NMS compl. 
23 610030 Pump motor 4kW  400/690V  184rpm, compl.
23.1 610026 Drive motor 4kW  400/690V  184 rpm
23.1.1 610079 Fan cover
23.1.2 610081 Fan blade
23.1.3 610082 Seal for terminal box
23.1.4 610080 Gear steel flange
23.2 610070 Cable with plug
23.2.1 600158 CEE plug 16A 5pole 6h
23.3 610027 Die coupling
23.4 610017/001 Pivoting motor base with bracket
23.5 610092 Seal
23.6 610059 Filter mat
23.7 610024 Eye screw
23.8 549106 Tensioning wedge
23.9 563126 Clamping catch
23.10 730385 Hose bracket 10-6
23.11 610119 Cylinder screw M10x35    from 10/2008

610089 Cylinder screw M8x30      until 09/2008
not shown 554094 Washer B10,5
not shown 554131 Nut M10

01.2009 UK M300     9



01-ENG-012797

49
50

5

01.2009 UK M300     10



Spare Parts

M300 400V

Item Ordering No. Description

25 610018 Socket pin
26 580107 Split pin

32 610052 Rotor uni-star 1
33 610053 Stator uni-star 1
34 610072 Replacement flange incl. seal, i.D. 102mm
34.1 610069 Seal 120/110x3
35 610035 Pump end piece M300 compl.
35.1 605032 Clamping nut
35.2 546654 Tensioning wedge
35.3 605067 Mortar automatic hose coupling F35
35.3.1 600821 Seal for coupling
35.4 605047 Connecting rod
35.5 605087 Clamping sleeve
35.6 545041 Reduction ring o.D. 124mm / i.D. 102mm, s 10mm
36 610038 Discharge nozzle
37 610117 Plate for discharge nozzle
38 573026 Counter nut 3/4"
39 573023 GEKA-coupling 3/4" internal thread
not shown 561273 Seal for GEKA-coupling, packing unit 10 pieces
40 610037 Discharge stopper compl.
41 610039 Overflow nozzle
42 550032 Washer DIN125-B 23
43 601118 Counter nut 1/2"
44 561200 GEKA-coupling 1/2" internal thread
not shown 561273 Seal for GEKA-coupling, packing unit 10 pieces
45 610046 Overflow stopper, compl.
46 610060 Steel rope
47 610061 Ferrule, aluminium
48 610045 Pump mixer M300
49 610006 Protective screen
50 561019 Washer Da 50 x Di 9 x 4mm
51 610016 Pump mixing tube

01.2009 UK M300     11



Spare Parts

Control panel M300  400V

                                        1          2          3        4           5                         

                      12       7                                     10         11             12           13

6

01.2009 UK M300     12



Spare Parts

M300 Control panel 400V

Item Ordering No. Description

0 610040 Control panel M300 400V 50Hz
1 605012 Lock compl.
2 574033 Dual pushbutton compl.
2.1 574034 Dual pushbutton
2.2 574035 Rubber membrane
2.3 574043 Switching element 1 make contact
2.4 574037 Switching element 1 break contact
2.5 574038 Lamp socket
2.6 700532 Light bulb 24V 2W
3 548261/004 Selection switch compl.
3.1 548261 Selection switch
3.2 602094 Support for 5 contacts
3.3 574036 Switching element 2 make contacts
3.4 574043 Switching element 1 make contact
3.5 574037 Switching element 1 break contact
4 574045 Pushbutton compl.
4.1 574046 Pushbutton
4.2 574047 Protective cap
4.3 574043 Switching element 1 make contact
5 602097/003 Selection switch compl.
5.1 602097 Selection switch 
5.2 574043 Switching element 1 make contact
6 602169 Main /reversing switch with interlock
7 573011 Flange socket  4-pole

10 610056 Flange connector plug 32A 5pole 6h
11 570026 Shock-proof socket 16A 2pole
12 610057 Attachment socket 16A 5pole 6h
13 570020 Attachment socket 16A 4pole 6h

01.2009 UK M300     13



Spare Parts

Control panel M300  400V

  27

17 171714 15 15 16 18 19 20

21 22 22 23 24 25 26 28

01.2009 UK M300     14



Spare Parts

M300 Control panel 400V

Item Ordering No. Description

14 601635 Motor protection switch 6,3-10A
15 561007 Motor protection switch 4-6,3A
16 601765 Motor protection switch 1-1,6A
17 602114 Auxiliary contact
18 570011 Circuit breaker B16A
19 580535 Circuit breaker C2A 
20 546963 Bridge rectifier
21 545533 Contactor 7,5kW
22 545532 Contactor 4kW
23 607237 Mains part 24V AC / 24V DC
24 601324 Mains isolation relay
25 559510 Time delay relay
26 545203/001 Electriconical part  for wet material probe
27 572090 Door hinge
28 603323 Transformer

01.2009 UK M300     15



Control panel M300 MCU01  400V

6

1 2 43 5

12 7 10 1211 13

01.2009 UK M300     16



Spare Parts

Control panel M300 MCU01   400V

Item Ordering No. Description

0 610040/001 Control panel M300 MCU01 400V 
1 605012 Lock compl.
2 574033 Dual pushbutton compl.
2.1 574034 Dual pushbutton
2.2 574035 Rubber membrane
2.3 574043 Switching element 1 make contact
2.4 574037 Switching element 1 break contact
2.5 574038 Lamp socket
2.6 700532 Light bulb 24V 2W
3 610145/001 Selection switch 123/4 tentative/locking compl.
3.1 610145 Selection switch 123/4 tentative/locking
3.2 602211 Switching element make contact / break contact
4 574045 Pushbutton compl.
4.1 574046 Pushbutton
4.2 574047 Protective cap
4.3 574043 Switching element 1 make contact
5 602097 Selection switch compl.
5.1 602097 Selection switch 
5.2 574043 Switching element 1 make contact
6 602169 Main / reversing switch with interlock
7 573011 Flange socket  4pole
10 610056 Appliance inlet with flange 32A 5pole 6h
11 570026 Shock-proof socket 16A 2pole
12 610057 Attachment socket 16A 5pole 6h
13 570020 Attachment socket 16A 4pole 6h

01.2009 UK M300     17



Spare Parts

Control panel M300 MCU01   400V

17 171714 15 16 18 19 20

21 22 22 22 23 24

01.2009 UK M300     18



Spare Parts

Control panel M300 MCU01   400V

Item Ordering No. Description

14 601635 Motor protection switch 6,3-10A
15 561007 Motor protection switch 4-6,3A
16 601765 Motor protection switch 1-1,6A
17 602114 Auxiliary contact
18 561007 Motor protection switch 4-6,3A
19 570011 Circuit breaker B16A
20 580535 Circuit breaker C2A 
21 545533 Contactor 7,5kW
22 545532 Contactor 4kW
23 610096/001 Control unit MCU01 with Progr. M300 
24 603323 Transformer prim 230/400V sec24V

01.2009 UK M300     19



Spare Parts

Water fitting M300

Water pump kit T61E

1

3

4

2

5

76

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

1

2.1

2
2.6

2.7

2.8

5

7 5 3 8 4 3

01.2009 UK M300     20



Spare Parts

Water fitting M300

Item Ordering No. Description

0 610021 Water fittin g M300 compl.
1 546693 Fine regulating valve 3/4"
2 561268 Flow meter 160-1600l/h
2.1 561238 Measurement tube
2.2 561267 Insert part 3/4"
2.3 561219 O-Ring 30x3,5
2.4 561264 Sleeve nut
2.5 561265 PVC screw connection, black
2.6 561266 Measuring cone
2.7 561191 Screw connection, clear
2.8 561221 O-Ring 28x3,5
3 561216 Ball valve 1/4"
4 601040 Solenoid valve 1/2 24V=
4.1 561209/001 Membrane for solenoid valve
4.2 601115 Magnetic Coil MK8000
4.3 561215 Cover for the solenoid valve
4.4 561988 Wear part set
5 561202/002 Pressure reducer 1/2"
5.1 561203 Membrane
5.2 561205 Double sieve
5.3 561207 Sieve chamber
5.4 561213 Spanner
6 551031 Manometer 0-4bar
7 608553 Manometer 0-16bar
8 607054 Pressure monitor water 2,2bar

0 610023 Water pump kit T61E compl.
1 545145 Water pump T61E 230/400V
2 561563 Conical sieve insert
3 552808 GEKA coupling
3.1 561273 Seal for GEKA coupling
4 600057 Straight-through valve 1/2"
5 551023 GEKA coupling 1" external thread
6 530052 Water hose 1/2" cut goods
7 563232 Beveled hose clip 1/2"

Optional:
610075 Water pump kit T70E M300, compl.
606746 Water pump T70E
561563 Conical sieve insert
552808 GEKA coupling
561273 Seal for GEKA coupling
600057 Straight-through valve 1/2"
610076 Support
601322 Motor protection switch 1,6 - 2,5A
606741 Support angle

01.2009 UK M300     21



Spare Parts

M300 Air fitting

Cleaning hose M300 ENG-018473

1                         2         3        4                  6          5         

1 63 5 842

7         
7.1

01.2009 UK M300     22



Spare Parts

Air fitting and cleaning hose M300

Item Ordering No. Description

0 610022 Air fittin g M300 compl.
1 561200 GEKA coupling 1/2" internal thread
1.1 561273 Seal for GEKA coupling
2 548762 Connection cable, compl.
2.1 601057 Catch box 4-pole
3 607053 Pressure monitor  0,5-8bar 
4 608576 Non-return valve 1/2" internal thread
5 563232 Beveled hose clip 1/2"
6 561273 Seal for GEKA coupling
6.1 571001 GEKA coupling 3/4" external thread

0 610051 Cleanin g hose M300 compl.
1 547287 Flat fan nozzle
2 730363 Sleeve
3 911453 Double nipple
4 600509 Gas ball valve
5 600502 Brass hose clip
6 530412 Air hose 
7 600139 GEKA coupling 3/8" with nozzle
7.1 561273 Seal for GEKA coupling
8 601121 Hose clamp

01.2009 UK M300     23


